

Buffalo County Board of Commissioners Buffalo County Board of Equalization Buffalo County Courthouse 1512 Central Avenue Kearney, NE 68847

A G E N D A Amended Tuesday, September 10, 2024

9:00 A.M. Pledge of Allegiance and Roll Call Regular Agenda

- Regular Agenda
- 1. Approve August 27, 2024 minutes
- 2. Ratification of September 6, 2024 payroll claims
- 3. Accept Clerk of the District Court August 2024 Fee Report
- 4. Accept Buffalo County Treasurer August Fund Balance report
- 5. Certification of inventory statements for fiscal year 2023-2024
- 6. Accept July 2024 Community Action R.Y.D.E. report
- 7. Accept resignation of Planning Commission Member and Board of Adjustment Liaison
- 8. Approve special designated liquor license for The Wandering Well for an events to be held on September 28th and October 5th at Knobel Barn
- 9. Approve special designated liquor license for B&B Research and Investments LLC for an event to be held on September 28th at the Farm
- 10. Discussion and possible approval of the purchase of Lots 1500, 1501, 1502, and 1503, in the Original Town of Kearney Junction, now the City of Kearney, Buffalo County, Nebraska
- 11. Current correspondence
- 12. Various Committee reports and recommendations

9:15 A.M. Board of Equalization

- 1. Approve motor vehicle tax exemption for VSL Kearney LLC
- 2. Tax List Correction 5045-5047

9:20 A.M. Regular Agenda

- 1. Executive Session: Contract Negotiations
- 2. Discussion and possible decision on contract
- 3. Early claims

9:30 A.M. Facilities

- 1. Bid opening and possible decision for building demo
- 2. Construction projects update

9:45 A.M. Road/Highway Department

- 1. Public Hearing for the 2024-2025 One and Six Year Road and Bridge Program
- 2. Discussion and possible decision regarding amendment to Road Vacation Resolution 2024-40

10:00 A.M. Public Hearing for Buffalo County Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Budget

Citizen's forum

Adjourn

The Board of Commissioners reserves the right to adjourn into executive session per Section 84-1410 of the Nebraska Revised Statutes.

A copy of the Agenda will be kept on file in the County Clerk's office.

Accommodations for the disabled are available upon request.

Please contact ADA Coordinator at 308-236-1224 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting if accommodations are required.